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MARK BRNOVICH 
Attorney General 
(Firm State Bar No. 14000) 
Joseph A. Kanefield (No. 15838) 
Brunn W. Roysden III (No. 28698) 
Michael S. Catlett (No. 025238) 
Office of the Attorney General 
2005 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Telephone: (602) 542-8958 
Email:  Beau.Roysden@azag.gov  
Email:  Michael.Catlett@azag.gov   
Email:  ACL@azag.gov  
 

Attorneys for Defendants 
State of Arizona and Mark Brnovich,  
Arizona Attorney General 
 

 

SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA  

MARICOPA COUNTY 

City of Phoenix, a political subdivision of the 
State of Arizona, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

State of Arizona, and Mark Brnovich, Arizona 
Attorney General, 

Defendants. 

No. CV2021-012955  

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

(Assigned to the Hon. John R. Hannah) 

 

 Notice is hereby given that Defendants State of Arizona and Mark Brnovich, Arizona 

Attorney General, appeal to the Arizona Court of Appeals from the Ruling, including the partial 

final judgment contained therein, dated November 2, 2021 and entered on November 3, 2021.     
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mailto:Michael.Catlett@azag.gov
mailto:ACL@azag.gov


 
 

 - 2 -  
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
 
S 

DATED this 30th day of November, 2021. 
 
 
 

MARK BRNOVICH 
ATTORNEY GENERAL  
 
 
By: /s/ Michael S. Catlett  

Joseph A. Kanefield 
Brunn W. Roysden III 
Michael S. Catlett 
Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
State of Arizona and Mark Brnovich, 
Arizona Attorney General 

 

ELECTRONICALLY FILED on the 30th day  
of November, 2021, using AZTurboCourt. 
 
COPY served via AZTurboCourt  
this 30th day of November, 2021, upon: 
 
Jean-Jacques Cabou 
Alexis E. Danneman 
Matthew R. Koerner 
Margo R. Casselman 
Perkins Coie LLP 
2901 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000  
Phoenix, AZ  85012 
Email:  JCabou@perkinscoie.com   
Email:  ADanneman@perkinscoie.com   
Email:  MKoerner@perkinscoie.com   
Email:  MCasselman@perkinscoie.com   
Email:  DocketPHX@perkinscoie.com   
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 
 
/s/ Michael Catlett  
18752534  
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